Hills, Mandaluyong City and Unit 1758, 17th Floor, Phase 2, Bldg.
B02, Tower 2, Green 2 Residences, Governors Drive Mangubat
Avenue, Brgy. Burol Main, Dasmariñas City, Cavite and for the
satisfaction of the mortgaged debt which as of 20 November
2025 amounts to THREE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY
THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED NINETY FIVE PESOS & 35/
100 (Php3,463,195.35), exclusive of all legal fees and expenses
incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned sheriff
will sell at public auction on February 19, 2026 at 10:00 o’clock
in the morning or soon thereafter in the Ground Floor Lobby
of Dasmariñas Community Affairs (DASCA) Building,

[...]

STUDIO, TOTAL AREA
18.98 SQ. M.

In the diagrammatic floor plan appended to the enabling or master
deed of the condominium project annotated on TRANSFER
CERTIFICATE OF TITLE 2016059399 which embraces and
describes the land located at DASMARIÑAS CITY with an area
of SIXTEEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FOUR
(16,174) Square Meter, is registered in the name of:
Owner: VON PATRICK S. VIADOR, FILIPINO CITIZEN, OF LEGAL
AGE, SINGLE

as owner(s) of said unit in fee simple, with all the incidents
provided by the Condominium Act, subject to such of the
encumbrances noted on this condominium certificate of title

[...]

"Notice is hereby given that the estate of the
deceased RUBEN GUSTAVUS L. SORIANO, who died
intestate on 15 July 2024, has left parcels of land
covered by TCT No. T-1025719 located at Krause
Park Subdivision, Molino I, Bacoor City, Cavite,
containing an area of one hundred eight (108) square
meters, with improvements or building; an undivided
share in OCT No. 2014001276 and Patent No.
0155261043765 located at Poblacion, Manaoag,
Pangasinan, containing an area of nine hundred eighty
(980) square meters; an undivided share in TCT No.
026-2013005219 located at Poblacion, Municipality
of Manaoag, Pangasinan, containing an area of three
thousand two hundred ninety-two (3,292) square
meters; and an undivided share in TCT No. 004-
2024001497 located at The District of Balintawak,
Quezon City, Island of Luzon, containing an area of
four hundred (400) square meters. That pursuant to
Rule 74, Section 1 of the Revised Rules of Court of